
CDF Fire Suppression Cost  (Fiscal Year July 2005 - June 2006) : $117 million

Dollar Damage Costs (CDF jurisdiction): $49.4 million

Structures Destroyed (CDF jurisdiction): 102
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CDF 2005 Wildland Fire Summary
California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CDF)

All CDF Units were transitioned into heightened fire season staffing by June 13, 2005, and 
all were transitioned to winter staffing by December 5, 2005.  

(Fire statistics provided by CDF Fire Protection, Operations Support.)

Fire
Topanga
Tesla
Woodhouse
Five
Border #50

Start
9/28
7/19
10/05
6/04
10/05

Contained
10/07
7/20
10/07
6/05
10/08

County
Los Angeles
Alameda
Riverside
Fresno
San Diego

Acres
24,175
6,744
6,500
5,514
4,103

Cause

Top Five Fires In Acreage Burned (CDF Fires)

Under Investigation
Arson
Railroad
Vehicle
Undetermined

Structures
Destroyed
13
0
0
0
0

Top Five Fires In Structures Destroyed (CDF Fires)

Cause
Vehicle
Vehicle
Under Investigation
Undetermined
Under Investigation

Acres
685
1,830
24,175
3,082
2,386

Fire
Volcan
Manton
Topanga
Paradise
Gorman

County
San Diego
Tehama
Los Angeles
San Bernardino
Los Angeles/Kern

Start
9/06
8/26
9/28
6/22
9/03

Contained
9/11
8/29
10/07
6/25
9/05

Structures
Destroyed
30
29
13
6
3

Fires (CDF jurisdiction)

4,908
5,574
5,685		

Acres (CDF jurisdiction) 

    74,004
  168,134
	 172,052

2005
2004
5 Yr. Avg.
(2001-2005)


